
GALVESTON COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

General Fund
Adopted budget for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2022

Public

Health

Public Health

Reimbursable

CHW &

CIHCP

Animal

Services

Pollution

Control

FY22

Budget

REVENUES:
Grant Revenue ‐                      6,292,227         ‐                     ‐                     431,754         6,723,981          

Medicaid ‐                      6,000                ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  6,000                 

Administrative Fee Revenue 672,000             ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  672,000             

Convenience Fee 5,783                  ‐                     ‐                     1,637                ‐                  7,420                 

County Revenue 2,147,858          61,786              3,734,667         811,919            411,308         7,167,538          

Interest 13,440               ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  13,440               

Community Hlth Nursing Revenue 50,800               34,000              ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  84,800               

Microchips ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     3,096                ‐                  3,096                 

Dog Tag, License, Retrieval ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     3,000                ‐                  3,000                 

Shelter/Redemption Fees ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     42,000              ‐                  42,000               

Shelter/Fees ‐ Fines ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     32,000              ‐                  32,000               

Shelter/Euthansia ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     5,000                ‐                  5,000                 

Shelter/Cat Cadaver Program ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     3,000                ‐                  3,000                 

Shelter/Adoptions ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     62,000              ‐                  62,000               

Cremation Services ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     9,000                ‐                  9,000                 

Control/City Contracts ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     89,745              ‐                  89,745               

Shelter/City Contracts ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     317,787            ‐                  317,787             

Control/Other Contracts ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     1,500                ‐                  1,500                 

VC/Vaccines ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     16,020              ‐                  16,020               

VC/Misc Services ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     4,140                ‐                  4,140                 

VC/Medicines ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     6,744                ‐                  6,744                 

Vital Statistics Revenue 330,000             ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  330,000             

Preservation Fee 18,150               ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  18,150               

Food Service Revenue 550,000             ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  550,000             

Septic Tank Revenue 150,000             ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  150,000             

Swimming Pool Revenue 68,000               ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  68,000               

Misc. Environm'l & Cons Hlth Rev 3,000                  ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  3,000                 

Water Pollution Contracts ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     149,962         149,962             

Fund Balance Reserve 464,969             ‐                     ‐                     59,740              ‐                  524,709             

TOTAL REVENUE 4,474,000$    6,394,013$   3,734,667$   1,468,328$   993,024$    17,064,032$  

EXPENSES:

Salaries 2,707,995          3,678,068         ‐                     679,278            645,037         7,710,378          

Salaries, Overtime ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     5,700                11,426           17,126               

Salaries, Part‐Time 31,920               255,079            ‐                     77,348              ‐                  364,347             

FICA Expense 209,604             300,887            ‐                     58,318              50,219           619,028             

Texas Unemployment Tax 4,670                  9,201                ‐                     2,499                1,287              17,657               

Life Insurance Expense 6,530                  10,320              ‐                     2,017                1,773              20,640               

LTD Insurance Expense 6,080                  9,343                ‐                     1,725                1,638              18,786               

Health Insurance Expense 154,378             293,099            ‐                     77,067              44,307           568,851             

Worker's Comp Insurance 13,698               19,664              ‐                     32,018              3,283              68,663               

Sponsored Healthcare Pgm 28,400               53,932              ‐                     13,975              8,151              104,458             

Pension / Retirement 92,951               133,433            ‐                     25,862              22,271           274,517             

Pharmacist Contract 3,000                  ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  3,000                 

Misc Contract Services 53,965               76,316              ‐                     1,305                61,040           192,626             

CHW ‐ District Support ‐                      ‐                     3,734,667         ‐                     ‐                  3,734,667          

Neuter / Spay Contract ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     31,500              ‐                  31,500               
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Veterinarian Contract ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     24,000              ‐                  24,000               

Janitorial Contract 370                     14,124              ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  14,494               

Pest Control ‐                      120                    ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  120                     

Security 19,593               780                    ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  20,373               

Office Supplies 69,970               43,813              ‐                     6,424                3,233              123,440             

Operating Supplies 37,188               96,890              ‐                     46,580              8,059              188,717             

Pharmaceutical Supplies 60,000               332                    ‐                     30,512              ‐                  90,844               

Printing Supplies 5,708                  8,558                ‐                     300                    96                   14,662               

Uniform Supplies 780                     ‐                     ‐                     4,980                3,980              9,740                 

Controlled Asset Supplies 135,450             75,089              ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  210,539             

Pet Food Supplies ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     20,000              ‐                  20,000               

In‐House Neuter Supplies ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     600                    ‐                  600                     

Postage  12,732               2,008                ‐                     600                    3,046              18,386               

Telecommunications 68,056               41,413              ‐                     13,212              5,280              127,961             

Water ‐                      240                    ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  240                     

Electricity ‐                      2,040                ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  2,040                 

Travel, Local 48,600               19,138              ‐                     120                    656                 68,514               

Training, Local 15,570               15,820              ‐                     720                    3,270              35,380               

Training, Out of Town 8,695                  14,584              ‐                     6,310                4,634              34,223               

Rentals 32,888               100,920            ‐                     2,480                6,104              142,392             

Leases 384,248             124,044            ‐                     199,699            76,049           784,040             

Maint/Repair, Equip 3,024                  60                      ‐                     3,580                2,100              8,764                 

Maint/Repair, Auto 2,080                  1,125                ‐                     3,300                2,960              9,465                 

Fuel 3,300                  6,180                ‐                     9,800                6,260              25,540               

Maint/Repair, Bldg 4,300                  49,300              ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  53,600               

Maint/Repair, IT Equip 1,000                  ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  1,000                 

Maint/Repair, Auto Prevent 600                     1,296                ‐                     960                    980                 3,836                 

Insurance, Auto/Truck 1,656                  9,240                ‐                     4,719                4,452              20,067               

Insurance, General Liability 5,880                  660                    ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  6,540                 

Insurance, Bldg/Contents 12,720               6,336                ‐                     2,004                ‐                  21,060               

Vehicles ‐                      ‐                     ‐                     50,000              ‐                  50,000               

Operating Equipment ‐                      10,838              ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  10,838               

Advertising 17,935               560,322            ‐                     1,440                ‐                  579,697             

Subscriptions, Books, etc. 3,357                  16,272              ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  19,629               

Association Dues 7,003                  420                    ‐                     250                    ‐                  7,673                 

Tangible Reinforcements/Outreach ‐                      2,786                ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  2,786                 

IT Software, Licenses, Intang. 167,325             20,153              ‐                     9,096                ‐                  196,574             

Prof Fees/Licenses/Inspect. 897                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     2,479              3,376                 

Professional Services 17,400               ‐                     ‐                     336                    ‐                  17,736               

Med/Hazard Waste Disposal 1,200                  840                    ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  2,040                 

Transportation ‐                      4,800                ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  4,800                 

Board Meeting Operations 1,500                  ‐                     ‐                     ‐                     ‐                  1,500                 

Service Charge‐Credit Cards 9,749                  ‐                     ‐                     2,046                ‐                  11,795               

Administrative Fee 35                       304,130            ‐                     ‐                     8,954              313,119             

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,474,000$    6,394,013$   3,734,667$   1,452,680$   993,024$    17,048,384$  

Revenue Over / (Under) Expenses ‐                             ‐                            ‐                            15,648                 ‐                        15,648                  


